C.A.No. 6359 OF 2001 ITEM NO.101(PH)

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6359 OF 2001

SANGRAMSINH P. GAEKWAD & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHANTADEVI P.GAEKWAD(DEAD)THR.LRS. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH Appeal Civil NO. 6360 of 2001 and Appeal Civil NO. 6361 of 2001

Date: 23/11/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant(s)Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kailash Jethmalani, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Grover, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Ms. Saloni Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.V. Kapoor, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anu, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Mr. Harish N. Salve, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants started his arguments at 11 a.m. and concluded at 12.25 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Ashok H. Desai, learned senior counsel, appearing for the respondents started his arguments and was on his legs till the rising of the Court. The matters remained part-heard.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER