```
With
```

```
C.A.No. 6359 OF 2001
  ITEM No.101(PH)
                                                                  SECTION IX
                             Court No. 2
                      SUPREME COURT OF
                                                                INDIA
                                  RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
     Civil Appeal No.6359 of 2001
  SANGRAMSINGH P. GAEKWAD & ORS.
                                                                Appellant (s)
                                       VERSUS
  SHANTADEVI P. GAEKWAD (DEAD)
  THR.LRS.& ORS.
                                                      Respondent (s)
  ( With Appl.(s) for dirfections and with Office Report )
  C.A.No.6360/2001
  C.A.No.6361/2001
    Date: 30/11/2004 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.
    CORAM :
                HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.SANTOSH HEGDE
                HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B.SINHA
    For Appellant (s)
  Mr. H.N.Salve, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. Kailash Jethmalani, Adv.
  Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
  Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
  Ms. Saloni Gupta, Adv.
  Mr. R.N.Karanjawala, Adv.
  Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.
           Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
    For Respondent (s)
  Mr. Ashok H.Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.V. Kapoor, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anu, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, commenced his arguments at 11.40 A.M. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day. The matter re
  mained Part-Heard.
  ( Satish K. Yadav ) ( Prem Prakash )
      Court Master
                                          Court Master
```