```
www.ecourtsındıa.con
```

```
C.A.No. 6359 OF 2001 ITEM NO.1A
```

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6359 OF 2001

SANGRAMSINH P. GAEKWAD & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHANTADEVI P.GAEKWAD(DEAD)THR.LRS. & ORS

Respondent(s)

With

C.A.No.6360/2001 and C.A.No.6361/2001

(HEARD BY : HON'BLE N. SANTOSH HEGDE AND S.B. SINHA, JJ.)

Date: 20/01/2005 These Appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant(s)Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Krishna Kumar,Adv.

THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING

JUDGMENT

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced the judgment of the Court.

For the reasons mentioned in the signed judgment, the impugned judgment of the Division Bench cannot be sustained which is set aside accordingly. The appeals are allowed in part and to the extent mentioned in the signed judgment with the directions mentioned therein.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (PREM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

**Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Registrar of Companies by the Registry of this Court forthwith for appropriate action.